map 4.23.29

man 4.23.	FORM PTO-1595 (Revised 6-93) TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS A Please record the attached original documen 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Qiang Zheng Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? [] YES [X] NO	05-06-19 1010302 2.	
	3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment Security Agreement Execution Date: April 15, 1999 4. Application number(s) or patent number If this document is being filed toget	•	Other 298537 ation, the execution date of the application is:
05/03/19 03 FC:20			Patent No.(s): Total number of applications and patents involved: One
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): [X] Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to Deposit ***********************************	**************************************	\$40.00 *********************************

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0609 8. Deposit account number: 14-0629

(Attach duplicate copy of this form if paying by deposit account)

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Clark G. Sullivan Reg. No. 36,942 4-23-99

Date

Total Number of Pages Including Cover Sheet, Attachments, and Document: 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, QIANG ZHENG, of 5460 Golubin Common, Fremont. CA 94555. U.S.A., have invented new and useful improvements in HIGH INDEX CURABLE CASTING COMPOSITIONS for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on , Serial No. ____; and WHEREAS, 2C OPTICS, INC. whose post-office address is 3916 Trust Way, Haywood, CA 94545, U.S.A., a Georgia corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same; NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, QIANG ZHENG, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said 2C OPTICS, INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said application; the same for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment

AND, I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid 2C OPTICS, INC., its legal representatives and

and sale not been made;

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 20016.0020 PATENT

assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREOF	, I have executed this assig	nment this 15°	ሌ day of
APRIL	, 1999.			
		a-	3	(L.S.)
		Qiang Zheng		(L.S.)

State of California

County of ALAMEDA

On this 15 day of APRICE, 1999, before me, a Notary Public, came Qiang Zheng, to me known and known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he duly acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 22,1999

RECORDED: 04/23/1999

PETE P. MEJIA
Comm. #1067828
O ALAMEDA COUNTY
Comm. Exp. Aug. 22, 1999

W016965

-2-

PATENT REEL: 9924 FRAME: 0612